WAS THE TRANSPORT OF THE PARTY SM CRUITS PC. 18-248-2 1 Construction of the control of the lateral particular and the control of the control o

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

RSONAL INFORMATION			
AME. MARUYAMA, Kiichi			
ME ADDRESS: House #6, Fraser Mills, B. C.			
GISTRATION NUMBER 08662 SEX: Male	AGE:	46	
CUPATION: Lathman Foreman			
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and vertnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)			
MPLOYER: West Canadian Lumber Co. Ltd., Fr	aser Mill	s, B. C	
IARRIED? Yes			
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: TSURURO 7674.	08645		
PROPERT OF WIFE OF HUSBAND. Same Address			
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Paul (M) Kin (M)	Goro (M)	Yaeko (F	
Satoru (M) Tsuniko (F)			
DODESC OF CHILDREN. Same as above			
ADURESS OF CHILDING!			
AGE OF CHILDREN: 12, 11, 9, 8, 7, 4 Yrs.			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be	mentioned an	d particulars	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	7		
	1		
	trade (production)		
ANDROVEMENTS.	7		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:			
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	-		
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)			
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or dep	osit of title d	leed)	
		*** P. 175	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)			
<del></del>			

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPER
F ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS O
VNIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	A HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER A
STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES	
OMNED:	TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
/ ·NMOS Salva.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF C
None	
ddress, rent and to what date paid)	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, a
ewon	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.
	\$9.00 per month paid to d
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT
West Canadian Lumber Co Fraser Mill	PVNDIOBDAS NAME AND ADDRESS.
alling House Fraser Mills, B. C.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: DWG
A LED	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCU
	IF PARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
VAN INTEREST:	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS

2. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.

		PILE No	
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABO	OVE PROPERTY:		
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND O	THER CLAIMS ON P	ROPERTY IN POS	SESSION OF
OTHERS:			
		signed and if so, to wh	10m)
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (Sta	ate if any orthese desired		
	/		
	/-		
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHAP	RES, STOCKS OR OTHE	R SECURITIES (Sta	te whereabouts)
	/		
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: Manufa	Tife Insur	Xance \$2000.	00 No. Unknown
9. LIFE INSURANCE: Manuis		eession	•
Beneficiary wife, To	sururo, in his pos		
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES	S OR TRUSTS.		
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:			
LIABILITIES:			
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:			
2. TRADE DEBTS:	-+/-		
	1		
REMARKS:	<del></del>	Custodian all my prop	erty in the protected
I, the undersigned, hereby vo	fishing vessels, deposits of	money, shares of stoo	k, debentures, bonds
I certify that the above information in any protects	ermation is true and comp	ia and sets forth all	my liabilities direc
every description in any protects and indirect.	ed area in Dittail		
Dated this 4th day	of May.	1942.	
Dated this	(Sign	nature) A 24	ornyan
~ ~ ~ ~			
Witness			

	INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.
Cur File No. 1647 Full Name MADUARM	Date
Registration No. 18662	Male - Female Age Age Age Age (check)
Former Address Aust	#6, Fred Bills, &C
Date Evacuated 4/5/42	1 shift on R
Present Address _ Kaol	4 B. C Barawell, alluda
8/	
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife Dorol, Isurujo
Name of Mother duel	Name of Husband
Names of Children under 16	
	lee met
Quested by 7/2.	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	Jelen Buchen

### LIFE INSURANCE

Name Kiichi Maruyama

File No. 7647

Reg. No.

Company Manufactures Life Ins. Co.

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 506,874

Premium - \$69.20

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month December

Day 31st

RUMARKS:

July 8/16-Many father of the Ano-border admined to the Surplies, alta Here In June 39/15.

### SUMBLE OF LEADING

# Ter (10) RELEAD MARTINA

The observational Toponous did not declare only execute.

### GLATUS.

Townber 30th 1942-Japanese admitted claim but also stated he would not be in a position to pay made until after the Mar. December 7th 1942-Castodian wrote above Company advising them of Eitchi MANUFARA'S remarks.

Deposit Columnical Mospital converses and account and account of the above-(claim incompant by Romandatata Manufall, decounted, father of the above-mentioned. This of depth Jone 29th 1997)

Setabor Shat ISES-Complete Filed that since with the Contodians
Decomber 7th 1942-Contodian advised Eliabilian/AMA regarding this

December 12th 1922-Tepmose educated claim but also stated be would not be in a position to pay same until efter the

December 15th 1942-Custodian wrote above Hospital advising them of Kilchi MARSYALL to remarks.

Chotasa Within 1, 121 a No. 2316 a conservation and a second seco

Hac Re. 1675 July 6th 1946. STITUTE OF SHADOMETIES CONTROL The Custodian does not hold sufficient funds to liquidate these claims nor have they enough funds to pay some on a pro-rate busis. No further notice will be taken by the Custodian regarding these claims. The above summer is contilled to be in succeedance with the information on this. A. XI. J. L.L.

THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA JAPANESE SECTION 1716 2 49 To ave, Vancouver DO 10/42 To We no be ballerauder, Affice Me Custodisse. Reusoved yesterday from to along you Westminster address Due And Coroll of OM 150 for miles, 24. Kliichi marugama. Fait Fully MA Moutelliams.

Jacks, DC Lear Living EGENTED Nov. 30/42 Skander Mediner your letter dated Nov. 26th and 27th, file no. 7647 Regarding Kremanskoli Manuface he sure my father. He lived in Ridmond, Leder Geland. bridgered away June 29th. 1937. It is true that M. Neiliguesi Let, has a claim on me fel the said somewit. But, it was understood by bath M. Weshigerehe and myself that it senned be fred untle the yas ed now and Jame in the facilion to pay to him.

About the refund of \$8.43 from the Province Calleter, it is the earnest seriou That if at are papease tohave is sent to me be Racks. It warren pertainly the apprecented at a time who there. Hicki Murry and

December 7, 1942.

M. Niehiguchi Co. Ltd. Bridge River, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

#### Ret Kiichi KARUYAMA

Reference is made to your claim against the individual mentioned above amounting to \$228.14. Mr. Maruyama has confirmed the correctness of the amount in question, but states that it was clearly understood between you and Mr. Maruyama that in view of Mr. Maruyama's inability to effect payment, you would be willing to postpone any action until termination of hostilities and until Mr. Maruyama would once again be in a position to effect payment.

This matter has arisen at this time as a result of the fact that we are holding the sum of \$8.43 to the credit of Mr. Maruyasa representing refund obtained by us on his behalf from the Provincial Collector at Vancouver of 15 wage deductions for the first six months, 1941.

Do you have any objection, in view of the need of Mr. Maruyama and the need of his six children, to our forwarding relative refund item of \$8.43 to Mr. Maruyama at this time.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander, Manager.

RPA:MAD

The tipes read die: Referring to your file no. 76 47. Lunderd Willet to state that the plane against my father of 172.00 dannest the failed the the war is row. Muller the persuindrases where we are getting relief Allawances, there is no chay wholever to relieve my fathers send to the physics. It has my executed That How rendhation the situation, because Inen nas soring that the debt wiceous Spadd . (The same refere to the Vous of M. Wishegullie) . We tomy fathers were or estate, he did/nat leave any OFFICE OF THE CITATODIAN Seinewely your of Manyana Process 14 1942 Reg. 20. 06662

Reference is made to your claim of \$172.10 against the late Mr. Kumanosuke Maruyama under your patient numbers 73967 and 75334.

Mr. Kiichi Maruyama, the son of the late Mr. Kumanosuke Maruyama who passed away on June 29, 1937, has confirmed to us the correctness of the amount of your claim but has stated that he sees no present possibility of making any payments on account against the claim made by you, or against claims filed with us against him by other individuals or institutions.

Mr. Kiichi Maruyama, who has a wife and six children, states that he is on relief and sees no prospects of making any payments until after the war. We note in passing that all six of his children are under thirteen years of age.

Mr. Kiichi Maruyama, Police Registration No. 08662, may be reached by mail addressed to him at Kaslo, B. C.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander, Manager.

RPA:MA



Flosio 7642 Peterred Collegante

Bridge River Townsite, Shalalth P. O.

were werenevent B. C., Janaury 9th.

10 43

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Vancouver, B. C.

File No. 7647.

### Attention: Mr. R. P. Alexander.

Re: Mr. Kiichi Maruyama,

Dear Sir:

Thank you kindly for your letter of December 7th. and January 5th. 1943 re above.

The above mentioned Mr. Maruyama owns a house in Fraser Mills and therefore, I request if you would kindly file our claim against his house.

NO '

As stated in your letter of December 7th. about the refund on 1% wage deduction, the sum of \$8.43 which has been credited to the above mentioned, I would appreciate very much if you will kindly forward the above sum to Bridge River, B. C. Although the above named has mentioned in his letter about his need of money for looking after his six children, his two oldest boys and two girls are now working and I do not think it is necessary for him at present.

Yours truly.

M. NISHIGUCHI COMPANY LTD.

Par.

Mushique

Manager.

RPA:MA